PLEASE CALL IF YOU ARE MISSING ANY PARTS, HAVE ANY DIFFICULTY IN ASSEMBLY, OR HAVE
ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SAFE OPERATION OF THIS SPREADER.
THIS MODEL INCLUDES LIFETIME TECHNICAL SUPPORT
SUPPORT HOT LINE: 574-848-7491 or 800-294-0671  EMAIL: support@earthway.com
ASSEMBLY and OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
EarthWay Ev-N-Spred®
C24HD & C24HDS
Broadcast Spreader

Date Purchased
Place of Purchase
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
All spare parts listed may be ordered direct from
EARTHWAY PRODUCTS, INC.
Be sure to give the following information when ordering.
Model Number
Part Number
Part Description
Call (574) 848-7491 or email (sales@earthway.com)
 for current prices.
EarthWay Products, Inc.
P.O. Box 547
Bristol, Indiana 46507
(574) 848-7491
C24HD & C24HDS Professional Broadcast Spreader
Key # Part # Description Key # Part # Description Key # Part # Description
1 40003 Screen 13 24704 Cross Brace 24 N/A *1/4-20 Hex Nut
2 60219 Hopper Assembly, Includes Key #7 & 8 14 24100 Frame C24HDS 25 44251 Pivot Rod
3 33117 Agitator 14 25102 Frame C24HD 26 42256 Control Rod
4 N/A *1/4-20 X 1-1/2" PHPMS SS 15 12109 Impeller 27 60298 Gauge & Lever Assembly
5 N/A *1/4-20 NYLON Locknut 16 N/A *1/8" X 1-1/4" Cotter Pin 28 N/A *1/4-20 X 2-3/4" Bolt
6 N/A *1/4-20 X 1" Bolt 17 60334 Gear Box & Axle Assembly 29 12273 Handle Grip
7 12209 Hopper Bushing 18 12352 New Axle Bearing 30 60069 Upper Handle Assembly C24HD W/Grip
8 12278 New Pro Shut-Off Plate 19 N/A *3/16" X 2" Cotter Pin 30 60070 Upper Handle Assembly C24HDS W/Grip
9 24202 Lower Handle C24HDS Stainless 20 19117 Drive Wheel /Coast Wheel 31 77002 Optional Heavy Duty Rain Cover
9 25202 Lower Handle C24HD Painted 21 N/A *3/16" X 1" Cotter Pin 32 60060R Optional Heavy Duty Rain Cover & Side Deflector Kit
10 60299 Pivot & Bracket Assembly 22 N/A *1/4-20 X 2-1/4" Bolt 33 60166R Optional Salt Deflector
11 N/A *1/4-20 X 1-1/2" Bolt 23 24301 Handle Shaft C24HDS
N/A * Source locally, can be found in most hardware stores
12 42237 Frame Brace 23 25301 Handle Shaft C24HD